Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance

Executive First Financial Institutions Overview United Kingdom

BHSI TEAM & CULTURE

- Highly experienced people, from diverse backgrounds, empowered to act
- Entrepreneurial spirit driven by performance and customer focus
- Integrated team demonstrates the best of Capabilities and Character
- Flat, efficient & responsive structure

SPECIALISED CLAIMS EXPERTISE

- In-house claims handling group with deep experience in complex, high-value claims and settlements;
- Claims handling group fully integrated with our underwriting team;
- Collaborative, consultative philosophy where customers have direct access to decision-makers;
- Streamlined Claim Reporting
- Strong relationships with top firms
- Singular focus on helping customers get the best outcomes when they have a claim
- Claims handling service backed by unmatched financial strength
- Claims authority deployed locally to ensure seamless service and decision-making

WE CAN TAILOR THAT COVERAGE FOR YOU.

VES.

FINANCIAL STRENGTH YOU CAN TRUST

- Berkshire Hathaway's National Indemnity group of insurance companies hold financial strength ratings of A++ from AM Best and AA+ from Standards & Poor's.
- As of 30/06/21 the National Indemnity group of insurance companies had \$411.6 billion in total admitted assets, with \$2450.6 billion in policy holder surplus*

*Source: Balance sheets as of 30/09/21 for the Berkshire Hathaway National Indemnity group of insurance companies.

CUSTOMER & BROKER ENGAGEMENT

- Customer Advisory Board provides unfiltered feedback
- Claims Service Survey of customer satisfaction
- Employee goals include rigorous service standards & customer focus
- Timely issuance of quotes, binders, policies & endorsements

COVERAGE DESIGNED FOR YOU COVERAGES UNDERWRITTEN

- Bankers Blanket Bond
- Professional Liability
- Directors and Officers
- Side A DIC
- Employment Practices Liability
- Pension Trust Liability
- Bespoke solutions
- Capability to Manuscript & Excess Follow Form

CAPACITY

- Up to \$50M for all covers
- No minimum attachment

BHSI'S TARGETED FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Executive First and Professional First suite of products available for all types of Financial Institutions including:

Banks

Insurance Companies

P&C insurance companies Life & Health insurance companies Reinsurance companies

Asset Managers

Investment advisors Mutual funds Hedge funds Real Estate Funds AIFMD Investment Managers Wealth Managers Fund of Funds

Private Equity Management Private equity Venture capital

Diversified Financial Institutions

Trust companies Master limited partnerships Corporate Service Providers Corporate Finance Houses Specialty lenders Financial Intermediaries

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS CONTACTS

Janine McGriskin Head of Financial Institutions +44 (0) 20 3429 4966 O +44 (0) 7378 179556 M janine.mcGriskin@bhspecialty.com

James Burke Manager, National Executive & Professional Lines +44 (0) 20 3429 4965 O +44 (0) 7476 049887 M james.burke@bhspecialty.com

Peter Tjong Sr. Underwriter, Financial Institutions +44 (0)203 429 4902 O +44 (0) 7830 801575 M peter.tjong@bhspecialty.com

James Kinsella Underwriter, Financial Lines +44 (0) 20 3692 8006 O +44 (0) 7877 108692 M james.kinsella@bhspecialty.com

Louise Sartori Underwriting Technician +44 (0) 20 3429 4952 O louise.sartori@bhspecialty.com

CLAIMS

Head of Executive and Professional Lines Claims, UK & Ireland +44 (0) 20 3429 4923 O +44 (0) 7576 009294 M ben.barker@bhspecialty.com

Maeve Kelleher

Sr. Claims Director +44 (0) 20 3429 4953 O +44 (0) 7491 781196 M maeve.kelleher@bhspecialty.com

fatt Stacey

Sr. Claims Examiner +44 (0) 20 3429 4976 O +44 (0) 7577 832745 M matt.stacey@bhspecialty.com

In Europe, Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance (BHSI) trades under Berkshire Hathaway European Insurance DAC (BHEI) and Berkshire Hathaway International Insurance Limited (BHIIL). BHEI is an Irish domiciled Designated Activity Company, Registration Number 636883 and Registered Office at 2nd Floor, 7 Grand Canal Street Lower, Dublin DOz KW81. BHEI is an affiliate of Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company (BHSIC), a Nebraska USA domiciled corporation, which provides commercial property, casualty, healthcare professional liability, executive and professional lines, transactional Hability, surety, marine, travel, programs, accident and health, medical stop loss, homeowners, and multinational insurance, and BHEI is a subsidiary of Berkshire Hathaway International Insurance Limited (BHIIL), an incorporated England and Wales limited liability, company, Registration Number 3230337 and Registered Office at 8 Fenchurch Place, 4th Floor, London EC3M 4AJ, United Kingdom. BHSIC, BHIL and BHEI are part of Berkshire Hathaway's National Indemnity group of insurance companies, which hold financial strength ratings of A++ from AM Best and AA+ from Standard 8 Poor's. Based in Boston, BHSI has offices in Atlanta, Boston, Chicago, Houston, Indianapolis, Irvine, Los Angeles, New York, San Francisco, San Ramon, Seattle, Stevens Point, Adelaide, Auckland, Manchester, Melboure, Munich, Pars, Perth, Singapore, Sydney and Toronto.

For more information, contact info@bhspecialty.com.

The information contained herein is for general informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any product or service. Any description set forth herein does not include all policy terms, conditions and exclusions. Please refer to the actual policy for complete details of coverage and exclusions.

